
30. Stilettos & Sawdust 
155 Ontario St | Tue-Thu 10am-4pm,
Fri&Sat 10am-5pm, Sun 11am-3pm 
31. Touchmark 
137 Ontario St | Mon-Sat 10am-6pm,
Sun 11am-4pm 
33. Werk-Shop 
111 Ontario St | Tue-Sat 10am-6pm,
Sun 11am-5pm
34. White Balmer Shoes 
123 Ontario St | Mon-Sat 9:30am-
5:30pm, Sun 10am-4pm
35. Wild Hog
2785 Line 34, Perth East | Tue, Wed,
Fri 8am-5pm, Thu 8am-8pm, Sat
8am-4pm
36. Wills & Prior 
94 Ontario St | Mon & Sun 
11am-5pm, Tue-Thu 10:30am-
5:30pm, Fri & Sat 10:30am-6pm 
37. JENN & Larry’s 
49 York St | Fri 12pm-7pm, Sat 12pm-
5pm, Sun 1pm-5pm

1. Alastair Home & Design
151 Ontario St | Tue-Sat 10am-6pm, 
Sun 11am-5pm
2. APT. 6 Apothecary
65A Albert St | Thu-Fri 12pm-5:30pm,
Sat 10am-5:30pm, Sun 11am-5:30pm 
3.The Barkery 
130 Downie St | Mon-Thur 8:30am-5pm, 
Fri 10am-6pm, Sat 9:30am-5pm, Sun
11am-3pm 
4.Black Angus Bakery & Catering 
443 Erie St | Mon-Fri 8am-6pm, Sat
10am-2pm
5.Blowes Cards & Gifts 
32 Wellington St | Mon-Fri 9am-6pm, 
Sat 10am-4pm, Sun 11am-3pm
6.Bradshaws 
129 Ontario St | Mon-Sat 10am-6pm, 
Sun 11am-5pm
7. Buzz Stop 
17 York St | Mon-Sat 9:30am-5:30pm
8. Cozyn’s Garden Gallery
680 Huron St | Mon-Fri 9am-5:30pm, 
Sat 9am-5pm, Sun 10am-4pm
9. Daisies and Doilies
68 Wellington St | Tue 11am-5pm, Wed-
Sat 11am-5:30pm, Sun 10:30am-2pm

21. Miss Sophie's 
17 Ontario St | Tue-Sat 10:30am-5 pm,
Sun 11am-4pm
22. Mosaic Outfitters 
10 Downie St | Tue-Sat 10am-6pm, 
Sun 10am-3pm
23. Olive Your Favourites 
21 York St | Tue-Sat 10am-5pm, 
Sun 11am-4pm 
24. Poppin Kettle Corn 
164 Downie St #102 | Mon-Wed 11am-
5pm, Thu Fri 11am-7pm, Sat 11am-
5pm, Sun 11am-3pm 
25. The RAD Studio
25 Ontario St | Tue-Sat 10am-5pm, Sun
11am-4pm  
26. revel 
37 Market Pl | Tue-Fri 8am-4pm, Sat
9am-4pm, Sun 9am-2pm
27. Rocky MTN Chocolate 
10 Downie St | Tue-Wed 11am-5pm,
Thu-Sat 11am-6pm, Sun 11am-5pm 
28. Samsonite Retail Outlet
305 C H Meier Blvd | Mon-Sat 
9am-6pm, Sun 10am-4pm
29. Small-Mart General Mercantile
119 Ontario St | Tue-Sat 10am-6pm,
Sun 11am-5pm

STRATFORD

11. Distinctly Tea 
18 York St | Tue-Sat 10am-5pm
12. Got It Made 
27 Ontario St | Tue-Sat 11am-6pm, 
Sun 11am-3pm 
13. H.H. Delea & Company
97 Ontario St | Mon-Sat 10am-5pm, 
Sun 11am-5pm
14. illume Wellness Spa 
36 Ontario St | Mon-Fri 9am-7pm, 
Sat 9am-3pm 
15. Junction 56 Distillery 
45 Cambria St | Mon-Fri 10am-5pm, 
Sat 10:30am-5pm, Sun 11am-3pm 
16. Joyland's Billiard & Games
Warehouse
64 Linton Ave | Mon-Wed 10am-5pm, 
Thu & Sat 10am-6pm, Fri 10am-9pm
17. Kinna Sohna 
55 York St | Tue-Wed 11am-5pm, 
Thu-Sat 11am-6pm, Sun 12pm-4pm  
18. MacLeods Scottish Shop 
80 Ontario St | Sun & Mon 11am-5pm, 
Tue-Sat 10am-6pm 
19. Matilda Gallery & Art Bar
85 Downie St | Wed  & Sun11am-4pm,
Thu-Sat 11am-9:30pm 
20. Mercer Kitchen + Beer Hall
108 Ontario St | Sun 10am-10pm, Mon-
Wed 9am-10pm, Thu-Sat 9am-12am
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Share your Christmas Trail 
experiences! #christmastrail

2024 CHRISTMAS TRAIL MAP & HOURS - DECEMBER



2024 Christmas Trail Offers
STRATFORD 

1. Alastair Home & Design - Christmas Set of 6 Gift Tags 
2. APT. 6 Apothecary - Holiday Steamer Duo
3. The Barkery - Gingerbread and Candy Cane Dog Cookies
4. Black Angus Bakery & Catering - One dozen Assorted Mini Shortbread
5. Blowes Cards and Gifts - Choice of Retro Tin Christmas Ornament
6. Bradshaws - Choice of Holiday Napkins
7. Buzz Stop - Christmas Blend of Fresh Coffee Beans
8. Cozyn’s Garden Gallery - Choice of Festive Glass Ornament
9. Daisies and Doilies - Handmade Tree Ornament & Organic Tea
11. Distinctly Tea - 50g Bag of Christmas Tea
12. Got It Made - Felted Acorns with Peppermint oil sample 
13. H.H. Delea & Company - Choice of Christmas/Holiday Greeting Card
14. illume Wellness Spa - ESW Beauty Raw Juice Mask 
15. Junction 56 Distillery - 1 Holiday Mini Liqueur: Mint Smoothie, Candy Cane or Gingerbread 
16. Joyland's Billiard & Games Warehouse - Christmas Trivia Cards or Christmas Charade Cards
17. Kinna Sohna - Hand-rolled Tibetan Incense
18. MacLeods Scottish Shop - Scottish Shortbread
19. Matilda Swanson Art Gallery and Bar  - Jolly Hot Tildy (Hot Toddy) 
20. Mercer Kitchen + Beer Hall - Festive Build Your Own Dream Hot Chocolate
21. Miss Sophie's - Choice between 2 hanging fairy and cherub ornament 
22. Mosaic Outfitters - Limited Edition Stratford Christmas T-shirt
23. Olive Your Favourites - 25 Year Aged Balsamic Vinegar 
24. Poppin Kettle Corn - Grinch Mix Popcorn
25. The RAD Studio - Choice of Assorted Christmas Ornaments
26. revel - Fresh Coffee Beans
27. Rocky Mtn Chocolate - Chocolate Santa - White or Milk Chocolate 
28. Samsonite Retail Outlet - Foldable Shopping Bag
29. Small-Mart General Mercantile - Coal Mine Naughty Nugget Bubble Gum
30. Stilettos & Sawdust - Choice of Laser Cut / Engraved Holiday Ornaments
31. Touchmark - Choice of Resin Christmas Ornament
33. Werk-Shop - Retro Santa Ornaments
34. White-Balmer Shoes - Frosty Finger Gloves
35. Wild Hog - Taper Candle

36. Wills & Prior - Pair of Dinner Candles Wrapped with Ribbon  
37. JENN & Larry’s - Festive Bag of Peanut Brittle 
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12. The British Touch
2210 Huron Road West (Line 34) Hwy 7/8 |
Wed-Sat 10am-5pm, Sun 11am-4:30pm 
13. Chok Fine Chocolates 
2236 Line 34 Unit 4 | Wed-Sun 11am-5pm
  

7. Practical Art 
2849 Rd 119 R.R.7 | Mon-Fri 9am-
5pm, Sat 9am-4pm
8. Stone Home Creatives
158 Queen Street East | Mon-Fri
9:30am-5:30pm, Sat 9am-5pm, Sun
11am-4pm 
9. Troyer’s Spices
110 Queen Street E | Mon-Fri 9:30am-
5pm, Sat 9am-4pm, Sun 11am-3pm
10. The Wine Lab
16 Water St S | Tue-Fri 10am-5pm,
Sat 10am-2pm  
11. Zenfire Pottery 
114 Queen St E | Mon Tue 10am-4pm,
Wed Thu 10am-5pm, Fri 10am-6pm,
Sat 9am-5pm, Sun 11am-3pm

ST. MARYS

Hours are subject to 
change without notice 

1.The Chocolate Factory 
166 Queen St E | Mon-Fri 9am-5:30pm,
Sat 9am-5pm, Sun 11am-4pm
2. Delmar Foods Food Factory Outlet 
25 S Service Rd | Mon-Fri 9am-6pm, Sat-
Sun 10am-5pm
3.The Flower Shop
147 Queen St E | Mon-Fri 10am-5:30pm,
Sat 10am-2:30pm
4. Hyggeligt Fabrics 
144 Queen St E, St. Marys | Wed-Fri
10am-3pm, Sat 10am-2pm
5.Lauren Whitney Lifestyles 
101 Queen St E | Mon-Fri 10am-5pm, 
Sat 10am-4pm. Nov 11: 12pm-5pm
6. O’Grady’s Clothing and
Accessories
143 Queen St E | Mon-Fri 10am-5pm, 
Sat 10am-4pm

Share your Christmas Trail 
experiences! #christmastrail

OUT OF TOWN
SHAKESPEARE

14. The Itty Bitty Yarn Co. 
89 Ontario Rd Unit C | Tue-Sat 10am-4pm.
Nov 21 & Dec 6 10am-8pm. 

STRATFORD  SHAKESPEARE
12 MIN

STRATFORD  ST. MARYS
20 MIN

MITCHELL

2

14
St. Marys Merchant’s Weekend: 

November 23rd & 24th. Extended hours.

2024 CHRISTMAS TRAIL MAP & HOURS - DECEMBER



2024 Christmas Trail Offers

ST. MARYS 
1. The Chocolate Factory - Double Smoothie, Hot Chocolate Package & Bar

2. Delmar Foods Factory Outlet - Shaw's Peppermint Bark Ice Cream 1.5L

3. The Flower Shop - Festively Wrapped Succulent 

4. Hyggeligt Fabrics - SOAK Laundry Soap

5. Lauren Whitney Lifestyles - A Pashmina (Choice of colours) 

6. O'Grady's Clothing and Accessories -  Fabric Wash Travel Soap 

7. Practical Art - A Choice of Decorative Metal Garden Ornament

8. Stone Home Creatives - 6 Pack of Soy/Beeswax Tealights 

9. Troyer’s Spices - Roast Beast 11 Spice

10. The Wine Lab - Two Cocktail Bombs

11. Zenfire Pottery - Two Handmade Pottery Christmas Ornaments

SHAKESPEARE
12. The British Touch - Scottish Highland Shortbread

13. Chok Fine Chocolates - Box of two Hand-Painted Dark Swiss Chocolate Bonbons

MITCHELL
14. The Itty Bitty Yarn Co. - Hand Dyed Mini Yarn Skein


